68 LD594: 594  MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES D2-DD-TO 57,409 1,738 59,147 39,506 42 485
69 LD594: 594  MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES DV-CC-TO 70,873 2,145 73,018 59,142 3 -
70 LDT595: 595  MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS DX-DD-TO 12,076 366 12,442 8,310 9 102
71 LD596R: 596  MNT OF ST LIGHT & SIGNAL SYS -RDWY DI-LL-TO - - - - - -
72 LD596NR: 596  MNT OF ST LIGHT & SIGNAL SYS - NONRDWY DI-LL-TO 6,308 191 6,499 - - 6,499
73 LD597: 597  MAINT OF METERS DM-CC-RO - 9 9 5 0 -
74 LD597: 597  MAINT OF METERS DM-CC-TO 7,847 229 8,076 5,360 1 -
75 LD598: 598  MAINT OF MISC DISTRIBUTION PLT LDMSUB 25,726 780 26,505 16,866 18 315
76 Subtotal LDMTOA: MAINTENANCE 2,285,898 69,207 2,355,105 1,498,648 1,587 27,954
77

Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Formula Rate Plan
Cost of Service Labor Study - Detail Model Results - FX-All Functions
Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AF 7.1

Line
No. Line Item Customer Class

Allocator Per Book Adjustment Total Company
Adjusted RES

MASTER
METERED NON

RES
LIGHTING

Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Formula Rate Plan
Cost of Service Labor Study - Detail Model Results - FX-All Functions
Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

78 LCAOTOA: OPERATION
79 LCA901: 901  SUPERVISION LCAMRCR 70,606 (26,700) 43,906 39,578 0 184
80 LCA902: 902  METER READING EXPENSE CM-CC-RO - 11 11 6 0 -
81 LCA902: 902  METER READING EXPENSE CM-CC-TO (124,242) (11) (124,253) (100,414) (5) -
82 LCA903: 903  CUST RCDS & COLLECTION EXP CR-CC-RO - 131 131 68 0 -
83 LCA903: 903  CUST RCDS & COLLECTION EXP CR-CC-TO 1,827,599 55,223 1,882,822 1,685,697 25 7,358
84 LCA905: 905  MISC CUST ACCOUNTS EXP LCAMRCR 9,576 290 9,866 8,893 0 41
85 1,783,539 28,943 1,812,482 1,633,827 20 7,583
86
87 LCSOTOA: OPERATION
88 LCS907: 907  SUPERVISION CS-CC-TO 518,673 15,701 534,373 478,426 7 2,088
89 LCS908: 908  CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXP CS-CC-TO 41,878 1,269 43,147 38,629 1 169
90 LCS909: 909  INFORM & INSTR ADVTSNG EXP CS-CC-TO 156,335 4,734 161,069 144,206 2 629
91 LCS910: 910  MISC CUST SVC & INFORM EXP CS-CC-TO 555,234 16,806 572,040 512,150 8 2,236
92 Subtotal LCAOTOA: OPERATION 1,272,120 38,509 1,310,629 1,173,411 17 5,122
93
94 LSOTOA: OPERATION
95 LS911: 911  SUPERVISION PLPTDTOA 38 1 39 24 0 0
96 LS912: 912  DEMONSTRATION & SELLING EXP PLPTDTOA 158,895 4,809 163,704 98,295 113 1,528
97 LS916: 916  MISC SALES EXP PLPTDTOA 22,648 686 23,334 14,011 16 218
98 181,580 5,497 187,077 112,329 129 1,746
99 Subtotal LSOTOA: OPERATION
100 Total 15,822,267 207,359 16,029,626 10,552,506 9,013 82,447

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AF 7.2

Line
No. Line Item Customer Class

Allocator

1 LPGTOA: GENERATION LABOR EXPENSES
2 LP500: 500  OPERATION SUPVSN & ENGINEERING PG-DD-TO
3 LP502: 502  STEAM EXPENSES PG-DD-TO
4 LP505: 505  ELECTRIC EXPENSES PG-DD-TO
5 LP506: 506  MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSES PG-DD-TO
6 LP510: 510  MAINT SUPVSN & ENGINEERING PG-EE-TO
7 LP511: 511  MAINT OF STRUCTURES PG-DD-TO
8 LP512: 512  MAINT OF BOILER PLANT PG-EE-TO
9 LP513: 513  MAINT OF ELECTRIC PLANT PG-EE-TO
10 LP514: 514  MAINT OF MISC STEAM PLANT PG-DD-TO
11 LP517: 517  OPERATION SUPVSN & ENGINEERING PG-DD-TO

[…]

58 903  CUST RCDS & COLLECTION EXP 1,827,599 55,353 - 55,353 1,882,952
59 Subtotal LCAMRCR  METER READING AND CUST RECORDS 1,703,357 55,353 - 55,353 1,758,711
60 LCA905: 905  MISC CUST ACCOUNTS EXP 9,576 290 - 290 9,866
61 Subtotal LCAOTOA  OPERATION 1,783,539 57,782 (28,839) 28,943 1,812,482
62 LCSOTOA: OPERATION
63 LCS907: 907  SUPERVISION 518,673 15,701 - 15,701 534,373
64 LCS908: 908  CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXP 41,878 1,269 - 1,269 43,147
65 LCS909: 909  NFORM & NSTR ADVTSNG EXP 156,335 4,734 - 4,734 161,069
66 LCS910: 910  MISC CUST SVC & NFORM EXP 555,234 16,806 - 16,806 572,040
67 Subtotal LCSOTOA  OPERATION 1,272,120 38,509 - 38,509 1,310,629

Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Formula Rate Plan

Cost of Service Labor Study - Detail Model Results - FX-All Functions
Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AF 7.5

Line
No. Line Item Per Book (1) AJ08I - Payroll (2)

AJ06G- Stock
Options and
Incentives (3)

Adjustments Total Adjusted

Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Formula Rate Plan

Cost of Service Labor Study - Detail Model Results - FX-All Functions
Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

68 LSOTOA: OPERATION
69 LS911: 911  SUPERVISION 38 1 - 1 39
70 LS912: 912  DEMONSTRATION & SELLING EXP 158,895 4,809 - 4,809 163,704
71 LS916: 916  MISC SALES EXP 22,648 686 - 686 23,334
72 Subtotal LSOTOA  OPERATION 181,580 5,497 - 5,497 187,077

73 Total 15,822,267 482,980 (275,621) 207,359 16,029,626

Notes:
(1) Reference AJ08I.4 - AJ08I.5 Direct Payroll Excluding A&G and AJ08I.10 - AJ08I.12 Affiliate Payroll Excluding A&G.
(2) Reference AJ08I.1 - AJ08I.2 Lns 16, 30, 57, 64, 70, and 75
(3) Reference AJ06G.1 Lns 1 - 5
(4) Account 902000: Meter Reading Expenses was adjusted in AJ08O Non-Payroll AMI Savings adjustment to the forecasted 2022 level.
Therefore, this account was not included in the Payroll adjustment.

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AF 7.6

AF 8 - Payroll
W

orkpapers

Line
No. Line Item Account & Description FN Amount

1 LP500: 500  OPERATION SUPVSN & ENGINEERING 500000: Oper Supervision & Engineerin 327,219

[…]

34 CTAINSFED: INSURANCE-FED (9) (1,235,085) 1,235,085 -

35 CTAINT: INTEREST EXPENSE (22,095,906) - (22,095,906)

36 CTAITD: INTEREST ON TAX DEFICIENCY (9) 100,000 (100,000) -

37 CTALD: LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION (32,177,710) - (32,177,710)

38 CTALITAC: LITIGATION ACCRUAL (9) 0 (0) -

39 CTALTICP: LONG TERM INCENTIVE COMP PLAN (9) 21,209 (21,209) -

40 CTALTIP: LTIP SETTLEMENT (9) (24,498) 24,498 -

41 CTAMCC: MISC CAPITALIZED COST (9) (26,258) 26,258 -

42 CTAMISC: MISC ADJUSTMENTS (9) (872,569) 872,569 -

This adjustment is to eliminate items not allowed for ratemaking purposes and prior year adjustments and to adjust current income tax to 2022 tax rates
effective 1/1/2022.

Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Formula Rate Plan

AJ03B Income Taxes-CIT
Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AJ03B.1

Line
No. Tax Item Per Book Adjustment Total Adjusted

This adjustment is to eliminate items not allowed for ratemaking purposes and prior year adjustments and to adjust current income tax to 2022 tax rates
effective 1/1/2022.

Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Formula Rate Plan

AJ03B Income Taxes-CIT
Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

43 CTAMSIR: M&S INVENTORY RESERVE 5,543 - 5,543

44 CTANOLFNC: NOL C/F TAP-NON-CURRENT - FEDERAL (9) 403,527,232 (403,527,232) -

45 CTAOG: OPTION GRANT 33,373 - 33,373

46 CTAOPEB: OPEB RESERVE (6,541,843) - (6,541,843)

47 CTAPAC: N/D PAC AND POLITICAL EXPENSES (9) 12,133 (12,133) -

48 CTAPEN: PENSION - PRP/SRP 14,151 - 14,151

49 CTAPHR: PENSION & HOSPITALIZATION RESERVE (9) (40,476) 40,476 -

50 CTAPI: CHANGE IN RESERVE - PROPERTY INSURANCE (9) (10) (63,253,293) 18,093,546 (45,159,747)

51 CTAPPE: PREPAID EXPENSE (376,136) - (376,136)

52 CTAPTA: PAYROLL TAX ACCRUAL - FEDERAL (9) (672,514) 672,514 -

53 CTAPWR: POWERTAX MISC ALL (1,136,391) - (1,136,391)

54 CTARACV: REGULATORY ASSET COVID 19 (1,554,901) - (1,554,901)

55 CTARAH: REG ASSET - HCM (9) 60,386 (60,386) -

56 CTARAST: REGULATORY ASSET 3,827,001 - 3,827,001

57 CTARBS: RESTRUCTURING BASIS STEP UP (9) (552,970) 552,970 -

58 CTARBSUP: REST BASIS STEP UP PRELIM (9) - - -

59 CTARCC: REGULATORY CAPITALIZED COSTS (9) (4,285,745) 4,285,745 -

60 CTARCX: REMOVAL COSTS (59,383,707) - (59,383,707)

61 CTARE: RESEARCH & EXPERIMENTATION 3,493,155 - 3,493,155

62 CTARLGOU: REG ASSET LG3 O/U (9) 281,434 (281,434) -

63 CTARME: REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE (78,065) - (78,065)

64 CTAROB: REORGANIZATION COSTS-BANKRUPTCY (1,095,575) - (1,095,575)

65 CTARR: RATE REFUND (9) 324,448 (324,448) -

66 CTARSA: RESTRICTED STOCK AWARD 65,630 - 65,630

67 CTARSAS: RSAS VESTED (3,847) - (3,847)

68 CTARUNC: RESERVE FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE (9) (6,493,546) 6,493,546 -

69 CTAS475: SECTION 475 ADJUSTMENTS - CONTRACTS (9) (13,110,635) 13,110,635 -

70 CTAS481: SECTION 481A ADJUST - INT (192,085) - (192,085)

71 CTASA: SYSTEM AGREEMENT (9) (1,964,653) 1,964,653 -

72 CTASEC: SECURITIZATION (9) 19,491,524 (19,491,524) -

73 CTASODC: STORM & OTHER DEFFERED COSTS (9) 1,247,162 (1,247,162) -

74 CTASRE: STORM RESERVE ESCROW (9) 9,894,204 (9,894,204) -

75 CTASTRMA: STORM REG ASSET (9) 9,798,658 (9,798,658) -

76 CTATPC: TAXES & PENSION CAPITALIZED 276 - 276

77 CTATRAM: TRANSMISSION AMORTIZATION (9) (152,788) 152,788 -

78 CTAUP: UNFUNDED PENSION 7,965,256 - 7,965,256

79 CTAUPACD: UNITS OF PROPERTY - AVOIDED COST - DISTRIBUTION 20,000 - 20,000

80 CTAUPACG: UNITS OF PROPERTY - AVOIDED COST - GENERATION 10,000 - 10,000

81 CTAUPD: UNITS OF PROPERTY DEDUCTION (11,190,819) - (11,190,819)

82 CTAUPDRT: UNITS OF PROPERTY DEDUCTION - REPAIRS - TRANSMISSION 950,000 - 950,000

83 CTAUPDT: UNITS OF PROPERTY DEDUCTION - TRANSMISSION (2,465,926) - (2,465,926)

84 CTAUR: UNBILLED REVENUE (9) 1,897,799 (1,897,799) -

85 CTAWE: WARRANTY EXPENSE 16,429 - 16,429

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AJ03B.2

Line
No. Tax Item Per Book Adjustment Total Adjusted

This adjustment is to eliminate items not allowed for ratemaking purposes and prior year adjustments and to adjust current income tax to 2022 tax rates
effective 1/1/2022.

Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Formula Rate Plan

AJ03B Income Taxes-CIT
Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

86 Subtotal CTTOA - Adjustments to Net Income (40,182,817) (323,063,196) (363,246,013)

87 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (1) 22,816,479 (323,063,196) (300,246,717)

88 STA263DSC: STATE TAX ADJ. 263A METHOD CHANGE DSC (3,166,708) - (3,166,708)

89 STA263DSCF: 263A METHOD CHANGE DSC - FEDERAL 3,112,921 - 3,112,921

90 STABSUF: BASIS STEP UP - FEDERAL (9) 73,554,074 (73,554,074) -

91 STABUSS: BASIS STEP UP - STATE (9) (74,066,175) 74,066,175 -

92 STACASLS: CASUALTY LOSS - STATE (165,108,474) - (165,108,474)

93 STACASLSF: CASUALTY LOSS - FEDERAL 165,126,761 - 165,126,761

94 STACIAC: CIAC (823,714) - (823,714)

95 STACIACF: CIAC - FEDERAL 830,842 - 830,842

96 STACR: STATE TAX ADJ. CAPITALIZED REPAIRS 490,235 - 490,235

97 STACRF: CAPITALIZED REPAIRS - FEDERAL (474,035) - (474,035)

98 STACTC: CONTRACT TERMINATION COST-FED 945 - 945

99 STACTCST: CONTRACT TERMINATION COST-STATE (945) - (945)

100 STADIG: DEF INTERCOMPANY GAIN - STATE (9) 45,329 (45,329) -

101 STAINSURFED: INSURANCE FEDERAL STATE (9) 1,235,085 (1,235,085) -

102 STAINSURST: INSURANCE STATE (9) (582,124) 582,124 -

103 STALDF: LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION - FEDERAL 34,012,658 - 34,012,658

104 STALDS: LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION - STATE (38,030,168) - (38,030,168)

105 STAMISCCAPFED: MISC CAP COSTS-FED (9) 26,258 (26,258) -

106 STAMISCCAPST: MISC CAP COSTS-ST (9) (26,258) 26,258 -

107 STANOLFNC: NOL C/F-TAP-FED-NON-CURRENT (9) (403,527,232) 403,527,232 -

108 STAPOSTM: POST APPORTION M ITEMS (9) 405,675,300 (405,675,300) -

109 STAPTXF: POWERTAX MISC   FEDERAL 1,141,156 - 1,141,156

110 STAPTXS: POWERTAX MISC   STATE 24 - 24

111 STARBS: RESTRUCT BASIS STEP UP-FED (9) 552,970 (552,970) -

112 STATIAC: TAX INTEREST AVOIDED COST 2,006,226 - 2,006,226

113 STATIACS: TAX INTEREST AVOIDED COST - STATE (2,003,760) - (2,003,760)

114 STAUPF: UNITS OF PROPERTY - FEDERAL 13,827,290 - 13,827,290

115 STAUPS: UNITS OF PROPERTY - STATE (13,827,290) - (13,827,290)

116 STAUPTF: UNITS OF PROPERTY TRANS - FEDERAL (14,822) - (14,822)

117 STAUPTS: UNITS OF PROPERTY TRANS - STATE 14,822 - 14,822

118 STAWEF: WARRANTY EXPENSE - FEDERAL (16,429) - (16,429)

119 STAWES: WARRANTY EXPENSE - STATE 15,240 - 15,240

120 Subtotal STATOA - State Adjustments to Net Income (0) (2,887,226) (2,887,227)

121 State Taxable Income (2) 22,816,478 (325,950,422) (303,133,944)

122 STCALC: STATE INCOME TAX (3) 1,711,236 (24,446,282) (22,735,046)

123 STATE TAX RATE CHANGE (9) (244,593) 244,593 -

124 Subtotal STCALC - State Income Tax 1,466,643 (24,201,689) (22,735,046)

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AJ03B.3

Line
No. Tax Item Per Book Adjustment Total Adjusted

This adjustment is to eliminate items not allowed for ratemaking purposes and prior year adjustments and to adjust current income tax to 2022 tax rates
effective 1/1/2022.

Entergy New Orleans, LLC
Formula Rate Plan

AJ03B Income Taxes-CIT
Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

125 SITAESI: ESI CURRENT STATE TAXES 65,703 - 65,703

126 SITAPY: PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (9) 202,777 (202,777) -

127 SITAUIT: UNCERTAIN INCOME TAXES-STATE (9) 11,537,716 (11,537,716) (0)

128 Subtotal STATO - Adjustments to State Income Tax 11,806,197 (11,740,493) 65,703

129 Total State Current Income Taxes (4) 13,272,840 (35,942,182) (22,669,342)

130 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (5) 22,816,479 (323,063,196) (300,246,717)

131 Adjustments: State Income Tax (1,466,643) 24,201,689 22,735,046

132 Total Federal Taxable Income 21,349,835 (298,861,507) (277,511,672)

133 FTCALC: FEDERAL INCOME TAX (6) 4,483,465 (62,760,916) (58,277,451)

134 Subtotal FTCALC - Federal Income Tax 4,483,465 (62,760,916) (58,277,451)

135 FITAESI: ESI CURRENT FEDERAL TAXES 431,405 - 431,405

136 FITAPY: PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (9) (6,207,851) 6,207,851 -

137 FITAUIT: UNCERTAIN INCOME TAXES (9) (7,578,788) 7,578,788 0

138 Subtotal Adjustments to Federal Income Tax: FTATO (13,355,234) 13,786,639 431,405

139 Total Federal Current Income Taxes (7) (8,871,769) (48,974,277) (57,846,046)

140 Total Federal and State Current Income Taxes (8) 4,401,071 (84,916,459) (80,515,388)

Notes:
(1) Line 2 + Line 86
(2) Line 87 + Line 120
(3) Line 121 * State Tax rate of 7.5% effective 1/1/2022
(4) Line 124 + Line 128
(5) Line 87
(6) Line 132 * Federal Tax rate of 21%
(7) Line 134 + Line 138
(8) Line 129 + Line 139
(9) This adjustment eliminates item from filing.
(10) Remaining activity removed in AJ06C - Storm Costs

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AJ03B.4

En
te

rg
y

N
ew

 O
rle

an
s,

 L
LC

Fo
rm

ul
a

R
at

e
Pl

an
AJ

03
B

In
co

m
e

Ta
xe

s-
D

IT
-F

ed
er

al
El

ec
tr

ic
Fo

r t
he

 T
es

t Y
ea

r E
nd

ed
 D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

02
1

A
B

C
D

 =
 A

 +
 B

 +
 C

41
01

01
: P

ro
v

D
ef

er
In

c
Ta

xe
s-

U
til

-F
ed

41
11

10
: P

ro
v